

SC No.:806/2024
FIR No.:025028/2024
PS:Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Amrit @ Don @ Veera
CNR No. DLCT01-019137-2024

13/12/2024

Present: Mr. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP
for the State.

AccusedAmrit@Don@Veera produced from JC.

Accused is produced in custody from JC and is unrepresented by any counsel. He is entitled to free Legal Aid counsel.

Accordingly, Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. Dy. LADC is appointed as Legal Aid counsel for this accused. A copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Central District for information and necessary directions. Copy of this order be also given dasti to Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC counsel.

List for arguments on charge on 21/02/2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 13/12/2024_{MK}