

SC : 806/2024
FIR No. : 025028/2024
PS: Sarai Rohilla
U/s: 317(2)/317(4) BNS
State Vs. Amrit @ Don@Veera
CNR No. : DLCT-01-019137-2024

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Deputy LADC for accused.
HC Sanjeev is present.

I.A. No.01/25:-

Reply on behalf of IO filed. IO is directed to
apprise this court as to the actual status of the cases pending
against the accused/applicant.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 30.08.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
15.07.2025

km