

SC No.806/2024
FIR No.25028/2024
PS:Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Amrit @ Don @ Veera
CNR No. DLCT01-019137-2024

30/08/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Summons to Ct. Rinku, SI Bhupender and HC Veer Singh
received back duly served.

SI Bhupender is absent despite service.

HC Veer Singh is discharged unexamined for today as he is
the IO of the case and other witnesses are yet to be examined.

PW-2 Ct. Rinku examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **18/10/2025**. Let witnesses mentioned at
Sl. No.2 and 4 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/30/08/2025