

SC No.806/2024
FIR No.25028/2024
PS:Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Amrit @ Don @ Veera

30/08/2025

This is an application seeking regular bail filed on behalf of applicant / accused i.e. IA No.01/2025.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC for applicant / accused.

Reply received. Copy supplied.

Put up on **03/09/2025**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/30/08/2025